Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MBIA Inc		04/17/2007	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MuniServices, LLC	
Street Address:	7335 N. Palm Bluffs Avenue	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93711	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2525883	MUNISOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)916-5918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip@fclaw.com, rfuller@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney J. Fuller

Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23297.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney J. Fuller	
Signature:	/Rodney J. Fuller/ssb/	
Date:	11/16/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0101

900092122

source=Muniservices Trademark assignment 4-18-07#page1.tif source=Muniservices Trademark assignment 4-18-07#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0102

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **MBIA INC.**, a Connecticut corporation with a principal mailing address at 113 King Street, Armonk, New York 10504, adopted and used the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
MUNISOLUTIONS	2,525,883	1/1/2002	FINANCIAL SERVICES PROVIDED TO MUNICIPALITIES NAMELY ACCOUNTING SERVICES, AUDITING SERVICES, TAX INVESTIGATION AND TAX REVENUE COMPLIANCE SERVICES in INT. CL. 35
			FINANCIAL SERVICES PROVIDED TO MUNICIPALITIES NAMELY COLLECTION SERVICES OF FUNDS OR PAYMENTS in INT. CL. 36

WHEREAS, **MUNISERVICES**, **LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with a principal mailing address 7335 N. Palm Bluffs Avenue, Fresno, California 93711, was desirous of acquiring said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, MBIA INC, did on December 5, 2006, and hereby does assign to MUNISERVICES, LLC, including all right, title and interest in and to said above-identified mark and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said mark.

194LT:9930:45716:1:ALEXANDRIA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Confirmation Assignment by

its duly authorized officer and its seal affixed hereto as of this ______ day of April 2007.

MBIA INC.

RAM D. WERTHEIM

GENERAL COUNSEL and SECRETARY

194LT:9930:45716:1: ALEXANDRIA2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 11/16/2007